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Working Group Members 

(1) Association of Minnesota Counties 
Matt Hilgart, Government. Relations Manager 
mhilgart@mncounties.org  

(2) League of Minnesota Cities 
Anne Finn,  
Asst. Intergovernmental Relations Director 
afinn@lmc.org 
Alternate:  Laura Kushner, HR Director 
lkushner@lmc.org 

(3) Minnesota Inter-County Association 
Matt Massman, Executive Director 
matt.massman@mica.org 

(4) Minnesota Department of Public Safety 
Dana Wahlberg, ECN Director 
dana.wahlberg@state.mn.us  

(5) MN APCO or NENA of MN representative 
Darlene Pankonie,  
9-1-1 Communications Division Manager 
Washington County Sheriff’s Office 
darlene.pankonie@co.washington.mn.us  

(6) Public Employees Retirement Association  
Doug Anderson, Executive Director 
doug.anderson@mnpera.org 

(7) Minnesota State Retirement System  
Erin Leonard, Executive Director 
erin.leonard@msrs.us  

(8) County or municipality 911 telecommunicator  
Mark Lallak, Communications Lieutenant 
Itasca County Sheriff's Office 
mark.lallak@co.itasca.mn.us  

(9) State 911 telecommunicator 
Timothy Boyer,  
Statewide Director of Communications,  
Minnesota State Patrol 
timothy.boyer@state.mn.us 

(10) Public employees local government 
correctional service retirement plan member 
Heidi Paumen, Correctional Officer 
Sherburne County 
Heidi.paumen@co.sherburne.mn.us  

(11) State correctional employees retirement plan 
member 
Dan Gorman, Correctional Officer 
Minnesota Department of Corrections 
dan.gorman@state.mn.us  

(12) Other individuals with expertise or experience 
Jeremy Hanson, Emergency 911 Dispatcher 
Itasca County Sheriff's Office 
Jeremy.Hanson@co.itasca.mn.us  

(13) Other individuals with expertise or experience 
Kirk Oswald, 911 Telecommunicator 
Rice/Steele 911 Center 
koswald@rsc-psap.org  

Advisor 

Wade Lazslo 
Retiree member of the PERA Local Correctional Plan 
Wade.laszlo@gmail.com  

LCPR Staff 

Chad Burkitt, Analyst 
Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement 
chad.burkitt@lcpr.leg.mn 

Susan Lenczewski, Executive Director 
Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement 
susan.lenczewski@lcpr.leg.mn 
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